

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1550/2019

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24083/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
 Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. Sharan Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants points out that as recent as in 2017, the site in question was shown as pond, which fact is not taken into consideration by the National Green Tribunal.

Issue notice on the application for stay as well as in the civil appeal, returnable in two weeks.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties, in the meanwhile.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER