

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1550/2019

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24083/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sood, Adv.
Ms. Sharon Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rubello, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rubello, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment of four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit, let this matter be listed after four weeks.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS