

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1550/2019

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24083/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. S. Antony, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sjharna, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebelo, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the appellants to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matter is adjourned. As prayed, list next week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR