

ITEM NO.25 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1550/2019

RAJENDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24083/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Kanika Sood Adv.
Ms. Anmol Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Jai Anant, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Sidhath Arora, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv
Ms. Nida Khana, Adv

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of appellants to adjourn the matters to enable the appellants to file rejoinder affidavit, as a final opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file the same.

List after four weeks on a non misc. day.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)